

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7302/ 2009  
(From the judgement and order dated 05/12 / 2 008 in FA No. 537/2008 of The  
H I G H C O U R T O F M . P A T J A B A L P U R )

M. P. M A T S Y A M A H A S A N G H

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M O H D . J A H I D K H A N & A N R.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

W I T H S L P ( C ) N O . 7 5 8 2 o f 2 0 0 9 , S L P ( C ) N O . 7 5 8 8 o f 2 0 0 9 ,

S L P ( C ) N O . 7 7 8 7 o f 2 0 0 9 , S L P ( C ) N O . 8 0 8 4 o f 2 0 0 9 ,

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )and

With S L P ( C ) N O . 8 4 6 0 o f 2 0 0 9 , S L P ( C ) N O . 8 6 2 8 o f 2 0 0 9 ,

S L P ( C ) N O . 8 6 6 9 o f 2 0 0 9 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing OT and with  
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/04 / 2 0 0 9 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E R . V . R A V E E N D R A N

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H . L . D A T T U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rohit Arya, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nitin Gaur, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Status quo regarding possession.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, learned counsel accepts notice on behalf of  
the private respondents.

Petitioner to serve dasti, the Department of Town and Country  
Planning, through the Director, Directorate of Town and Country  
Planning, Bhopal, M.P.

....2/-

: 2 :

As requested Learned counsel the private respondents are  
permitted to file a common counter-affidavit in all the matters.

Tag these matters with SL P(C)No.5079 / 2009.

(Anand Singh)

Assistant Registrar

(Pawan Kumar)

Court Master