

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5079/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 05/12/2008 in FA No.
538/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

M.P.MATSYA MAHASANGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUDHEER KUMAR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and
impleadment as party respondent and permission to file
additional affidavit and exemption from filing O.T. And bringing
on record additional documents and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)
(for final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5912 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report(for final
disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 5875 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And permission to
file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and
office report(for final disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 5882 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report(for final
disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 6042 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And permission to
file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and
office report(for final disposal)

With

SLP(C) NO. 5474 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and
with prayer for interim relief and office report(for final
disposal)

SLP(C) NO. 7302 of 2009

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7582 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7588 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7787 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8084 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8460 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission addl.documents and with prayer
for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8628 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 8669 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9227 of 2009

(With appln.s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 10025 of 2009

(With APPLN.(S) FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 10026 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11656 of 2009

SLP(C) NO. 14453 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11707 of 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. And permission to file addl.documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Merusagar Samantaray, Adv.

Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. S. Chandra Shekhar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard in part. On the request of learned counsel, adjourned to 25.11.2009.

(O.P. Sharma)

Court Master

(M.S. Negi)

Court Master